Staff recommends denial of the addition and outbuilding 

as constructed and approval of the proposed correction with the following conditions:  

1. The east side elevation of the addition is constructed to the original approved and 

permitted plans (HCP 2024079467); 

2. The proposed two hundred and eighteen square foot (218SF) projecting balcony on 

the outbuilding is removed or revised to meet the design guidelines; and, 

3. Revised drawings are submitted that reflect conditions 1 and 2 prior to permitting 

and prior to work.  

With these conditions, staff finds that the proposed addition and outbuilding meets

[...]

constructed and approval of the proposed correction for the addition with the 

following conditions:  

1. The east side elevation of the addition is constructed to the original approved 

and permitted plans (HCP 2024079467); 

2. The proposed two hundred and eighteen square foot (218SF) projecting balcony 

on the outbuilding is removed or revised to meet the design guidelines; and, 

3. Revised drawings are submitted that reflect conditions 1 and 2 prior to 

permitting and prior to lifting stop work order;  

finding that with these conditions, the proposed addition and outbuilding meets